
 

 

 

 
 

 

CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF PETROCHEMICALS ENGINEERING & 
TECHNOLOGY-IPT 

(Department of Chemicals & Petrochemicals, Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers, Govt. 

of India) 

B-27, Amausi Industrial Area, 

Nadarganj, Lucknow-226 008 (UP) 

Ph. No. : +91-7607194014 / 8924957456 

E-mail-cipetlko2@gmail.com Website: www.cipet.gov.in 

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER (NIT) 
 

E-Tender No. CIPET- IPT/LKO/Colour_Spectrophotometer/2020-21/01    Date :22.12.2020 

 
CIPET-IPT, Lucknow invites E-Tender in Two Bid systems (Technical and Commercial) from Reputed Suppliers/ 
Manufacturers / Authorized Dealer & Distributors for “Supply and Installation of Colour Spectrophotometer” at 
CIPET IPT Lucknow.. 

 

Sl 
No. 

Tender No.                 
& Date 

Name of Work Estimate Cost 
(Approx.) Rs. 

EMD 

. 

Tender Fee 
in Rs. 

Last Date 
& Time of             

e-Tender bid 

submission 

Tender 
Opening 
Date & 
Time 

1 CIPET-

IPT/LKO/Colour_ 

Spectrophotometer/ 

2020-21/01 

Date : 22.12.2020 

Supply and 

Installation of  

Colour 

Spectrophotometer 

at CIPET-IPT, 

Lucknow 

15.00 

Lakhs 

NIL 2950/- 
(Including 

GST) 

18.01.2021 

14:00 Hrs 

18.01.2021 

15:00 Hrs 

Interested   and   eligible   bidders   may   view   and   download from detailed   tender documents from 

CIPET’s  E-Tender portal www.tenderwizard.com/CIPET or www.cipet.gov.in  All Bids must be submitted 

through the online portal www.tenderwizard.com/CIPET.  However,  Bidders are also requested to submit a 

hard copy of the online Technical Bid duly sealed and signed to the Principal Director & Head, CIPET:IPT, 

B-27 Amausi Industrial Area,  Lucknow on 18.01.2021 (Monday) at 14.00 Hrs. 
 

The Tender Fee will be accepted in the form of Demand Draft/ Banker’s Cheque drawn on any Indian 

Nationalized Bank favoring “CIPET” payable at “Lucknow” and shall be submitted at CIPET: IPT 

Lucknow along with Hard copy of the online Technical Bid in separate sealed cover failing which 

bids will be summarily rejected. However, a scan copy of the Demand Draft for Tender Fee shall also be 

uploaded along with the Technical Bid to be submitted on line. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

-1- 

 

mailto:E-mail-cipetlko2@gmail.com
http://www.cipet.gov.in/


 

 

 

Silent information about the E-Tender: 

1.  Mode of submission: ONLINE. No offline Tenders will be accepted. 

2. Availability of Tender Documents: All Bid formats (Technical & Commercial) are available ONLINE     
    at CIPET E-Tender portal www.tenderwizard.com/CIPET or www.cipet.gov.in. The registered   
    Vendors can download the Bids from these websites. 

3. Who can participate for this e-Tender: The registered vendors of CIPET through 
www.tenderwizard.com/CIPET  can only participate in this tender process. 

 
4. How to register by a vendor: 

 The prospective bidders have to register with CIPET through the E-tender portal of CIPET at 
www.tenderwizard.com/CIPET by Online Payment as Applicable to M/S. KEONICS LTD. 
On completion of the registration process, the bidders will  be provided  user  ID and  
password.   After  receipt of  User ID &  Password, Bidders can log on at our e-Tender   portal  
for downloading & uploading tender documents. 

 
• Tender Documents Fees of Rs. 2950/- (Inc. GST) is Payable to CIPET, Lucknow in the 

form of Demand Draft from any Nationalize Bank not drawn before the Date of Releasing of 
NIT. Exception in case of MSME organization subject to certificate  
 

 In place of Bid security (EMD), the bidder will have to submit Bid Security Declaration on the 
letter head of the party as per Section XI of tender document. 
 

 Processing Fees is Payable Online as applicable separately to M/S. KEONICS LTD. 
 

5. Is there any device requirement for participation in e-Tender: Yes, Bidders should have valid 
Class 3 Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) device for participating in e-Tender. For integrity of 
data and its authenticity/non-repudiation of electronic records and to be compliant with IT Act 
2000, it is necessary for each user to have a Digital Certificate (DC), also   referred to as Digital 
Signature Certificate (DSC) of Class-III issued by a Certifying Authority (CA) licensed by 
Controller of Certifying Authorities (CCA) [refer http://www.cca.gov.in]. 

 
6. Contact details for e-Tender related issue: 

Name of the Service Provider: KEONICS 

Contact Person Telephone/E-mail Remarks 

Local Representative of 

KEONICS (Lucknow) 

Mr. Satish Tiwari 

 
Mobile:8800591742                                      

Email:  satish.t@etenderwizard.com                        

 
Vendor registration or Any 
other issue regarding e-
Tender Process, please 
contact  KEONIS as the 
details given in the 
previous Columns. 

 

 
KEONICS’s Helpdesk: 

 

 
Email: 

cipethelpdesk@gmail.com 

 

-2- 

  

http://www.tenderwizard.com/CIPET
http://www.cipet.gov.in/
http://www.tenderwizard.com/CIPET
http://www.tenderwizard.com/CIPET
http://www.cca.gov.in/
mailto:cipethelpdesk@gmail.com


 

 

 

7. Bidders are hereby advised that all the documents to be submitted online are kept scanned and 

converted to PDF format in a separate folder on their computers before starting online 

submission. The schedule of rate (Excel Format) may be downloaded and rates may be filled 

appropriately in this format only. This file may also be saved in a separate folder on your 

computer. 

 
8. While uploading/submitting the documents, it should be ensured that the file name should be 

the name of the document itself. 

 
9. All pages of Tender documents and Addenda/Corrigenda (if any) must be signed with proper 

official stamp and date by the Bidders / or authorized power of attorney holders at the lower 

right hand corner. 

10. Bidders are advised to visit CIPET’s E-Tender portal regularly for any Addenda/Corrigenda (if 

any) with regard to the e-Tender for which no separate paper advertisement will not be 

published. 

 
11. Last date of online submission of E-Tender bid: 18.01.2021 up to 14.00 Hrs. 

 

12. Date & Time of Technical Bid Opening: 18.01.2021 at 15.00 Hrs. 

 
13. Date & Time of Financial Bid Opening: Technically qualified bidders will be intimated the date & 

time after technical bid evaluation through the e-Tender portal. 

 

14. Venue for Opening Bids: CIPET:IPT, B-27, Amausi Industrial Area, Nadarganj, Lucknow-226008. 

 
Principal Director & Head, CIPET:IPT, Lucknow reserves the absolute right to accept/ 
reject any or all bids at any stage of the tender process without assigning any reason 
whatsoever. 

 
 

 
Principal Director & Head 

CIPET:IPT, Lucknow 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

-3- 


